# DATE : 22/02/2011 TIME : 11:33:04 PAGE : 1

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 14/02/11 TO 18/02/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
11/11	Denis Doherty	E	14/02/2011	of Planning Permission P02/011 which was for change of use from beer store to granny flat with new pedestrian gateway from Parnell Street 30 Friary Street Kilkenny			
11/12	AP Systems Ltd	Р	15/02/2011	for development to consist of the demolition of existing derelict dwelling (previously used as a garage), for the constsruction of a 3 storey (part 2 storey) terraced dwelling together with garage and all associated site development works  22 Green Street  Kilkenny			
11/13	Albert Conneally & Micheál Conneally	Р	16/02/2011	is being sought for amendments to Reg Ref P07/124, granted 20/11/2007, relating to this permitted building; (a) a change of use of ground floor and part of the upper floors for restaurant use, staff facilities and associated purposes; (b) minor elevations alterations; (c) signage etc No.s 44-48 Kieran Street Kilkenny			

# DATE : 22/02/2011 TIME : 11:33:04 PAGE : 2

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 14/02/11 TO 18/02/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/14	Michael & Karen Wall	P	17/02/2011	to demolish existing single storey extension to the rear of dwelling and permission to erect a new two storey extension to the rear and conversion of attic space to storage / study with new roof light windows to the rear and permission to construct a new bay window to the front of the dwelling and all associated site works  14 Fr Albert Place Kilkenny			
11/15	Garrett Byrne & Brid Hannon	R	18/02/2011	of projecting shop front canopy and associated external dining / seating/ smoking area (2.5m x 11.7m) adjoining an arched former railway viaduct which is a protected structure, national inventory reference 12000196, protected structure reference B111  Campagne Restaurant The Arches 5 Gas House Lane			

Kilkenny

#### 

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 14/02/11 TO 18/02/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 11/16	R APPLICANTS NAME  Mrs Elizabeth Wall	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 18/02/2011	sought for the removal of existing conservatory and utility/domestic store and for alterations, repairs, part single storey, part two storey extension to rear, alteration to roof and associated works St Hilda's Dublin Road Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/17	Roger McClure	Р	18/02/2011	for development to consist of the installation of steel gates to both ends of 2 no. bridge arches, protected structure, to provide secure storage areas for canoe and aqua equipment Greens Bridge Kilkenny			

Total: 7

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*